TreHargett
Secretary of State

Division of Business Services
Department of State

State of Tennessee
312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL
Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Name:

Filing Information

FEDEX CORPORATION

General Information

SOS Control # 000346608

Filing Type: For-profit Corporation - Foreign
02/27/1998 11:06 AM

Status: Active

Duration Term: Perpetual

Registered Agent Address

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
300 MONTVUE RD
KNOXVILLE, TN 37919-5546

The following document(s) was/were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below:

Principal Address
942 SHADY GROVE RD S
MEMPHIS, TN 38120-4117

Formation Locale: DELAWARE
Date Formed:
Fiscal Year Close 5

10/02/1997

Date Filed Filing Description Image #

08/30/2021 2021 Annual Report B1092-0197
08/31/2020 2020 Annual Report B0916-8516
08/30/2019 2019 Annual Report B0756-2685
08/24/2018 2018 Annual Report B0588-4610
01/26/2018 Registered Agent Change (by Agent) *B0478-4994

Registered Agent Physical Address 1 Changed From: 800 S GAY ST To: 300 MONTVUE RD
Registered Agent Physical Address 2 Changed From: STE 2021 To: No Value
Registered Agent Physical Postal Code Changed From: 37929-9710 To: 37919-5546

08/18/2017
07/01/2016
07/28/2015

Principal Address 1 Changed From: 942 S SHADY GROVE RD To: 942 SHADY GROVE RD S

07/25/2014
07/01/2013
05/16/2012

Principal Postal Code Changed From: 38120 To: 38120-4117

05/09/2011

2017 Annual Report
2016 Annual Report
2015 Annual Report

2014 Annual Report
2013 Annual Report
2012 Annual Report

2011 Annual Report

8/24/2022 1:30:41 AM

B0431-8798
B0271-7281
B0135-0862

A0255-0513

A0191-0434

A0121-0435

A0072-0185
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Filing Information

Name: FEDEX CORPORATION

08/20/2010 2010 Annual Report
06/19/2009 2009 Annual Report
06/13/2008 2008 Annual Report

Principal Address Changed
Mail Address Changed
05/31/2007 2007 Annual Report

07/07/2006 2006 Annual Report
10/03/2005 Administrative Amendment

Mail Address Changed
08/23/2005 2005 Annual Report

09/27/2004 Registered Agent Change (by Agent)

Registered Agent Physical Address Changed
08/24/2004 2004 Annual Report

08/26/2003 2003 Annual Report

Mail Address Changed
08/01/2002 2002 Annual Report

08/03/2001 2001 Annual Report

Mail Address Changed
08/31/2000 2000 Annual Report

02/08/2000 Articles of Amendment

Name Changed

01/20/2000 Registered Agent Change (by Entity)
Registered Agent Physical Address Changed
Registered Agent Changed

08/24/1999 CMS Annual Report Update
Principal Address Changed

10/15/1998 Administrative Amendment

Fiscal Year Close Changed
02/27/1998 Initial Filing

Active Assumed Names (if any)

Date

A0045-2782
6553-2895
6330-1122

6066-0225
5823-0689
4897-0852

5539-0525
5243-0482

5217-0768
4897-0852

4566-0396
4265-0714

3993-0704
3822-2614

3802-1555

3733-1149

3574-1999

3461-1135

Expires

8/24/2022 1:30:41 AM
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