

Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Filing Information

Name: FEDEX CORPORATION

General Information

SOS Control #000346608Formation Locale: DELAWAREFiling Type:For-profit Corporation - ForeignDate Formed: 10/02/1997

02/27/1998 11:06 AM Fiscal Year Close 5

Status: Active

Duration Term: Perpetual

Registered Agent Address Principal Address

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

942 SHADY GROVE RD S

300 MONTVUE RD

MEMPHIS, TN 38120-4117

KNOXVILLE, TN 37919-5546

The following document(s) was/were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below:

Date Filed Filing Description	Image #
08/30/2021 2021 Annual Report	B1092-0197
08/31/2020 2020 Annual Report	B0916-8516
08/30/2019 2019 Annual Report	B0756-2685
08/24/2018 2018 Annual Report	B0588-4610
01/26/2018 Registered Agent Change (by Agent)	*B0478-4994
Registered Agent Physical Address 1 Changed From: 800 S GAY ST To: 300 MO	NTVUE RD
Registered Agent Physical Address 2 Changed From: STE 2021 To: No Value	
Registered Agent Physical Postal Code Changed From: 37929-9710 To: 37919-5	546
08/18/2017 2017 Annual Report	B0431-8798
07/01/2016 2016 Annual Report	B0271-7281
07/28/2015 2015 Annual Report	B0135-0862
Principal Address 1 Changed From: 942 S SHADY GROVE RD To: 942 SHADY G	GROVE RD S
07/25/2014 2014 Annual Report	A0255-0513
07/01/2013 2013 Annual Report	A0191-0434
05/16/2012 2012 Annual Report	A0121-0435
Principal Postal Code Changed From: 38120 To: 38120-4117	
05/09/2011 2011 Annual Report	A0072-0185

8/24/2022 1:30:41 AM Page 1 of 2

Filing Information

Name: FEDEX CORPORATION	
08/20/2010 2010 Annual Report	A0045-2782
06/19/2009 2009 Annual Report	6553-2895
06/13/2008 2008 Annual Report	6330-1122
Principal Address Changed	
Mail Address Changed	
05/31/2007 2007 Annual Report	6066-0225
07/07/2006 2006 Annual Report	5823-0689
10/03/2005 Administrative Amendment	4897-0852
Mail Address Changed	
08/23/2005 2005 Annual Report	5539-0525
09/27/2004 Registered Agent Change (by Agent)	5243-0482
Registered Agent Physical Address Changed	
08/24/2004 2004 Annual Report	5217-0768
08/26/2003 2003 Annual Report	4897-0852
Mail Address Changed	
08/01/2002 2002 Annual Report	4566-0396
08/03/2001 2001 Annual Report	4265-0714
Mail Address Changed	
08/31/2000 2000 Annual Report	3993-0704
02/08/2000 Articles of Amendment	3822-2614
Name Changed	
01/20/2000 Registered Agent Change (by Entity)	3802-1555
Registered Agent Physical Address Changed	
Registered Agent Changed	
08/24/1999 CMS Annual Report Update	3733-1149
Principal Address Changed	
10/15/1998 Administrative Amendment	3574-1999
Fiscal Year Close Changed	
02/27/1998 Initial Filing	3461-1135
Active Assumed Names (if any)	Date Expires

8/24/2022 1:30:41 AM Page 2 of 2